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Profile of the college

The institution was established in 1945 as Government Training college and
inaugurated on 4™"July by sir George Boag , the Diwan of cochin. It remained as an
eminent teacher training institute to chum out teachers of excellence. It was
initially affiliated to the University of Madras. The college was wound up as a
measure of retrenchment with the integration of Travancore and Cochin in 1949.

It was restarted in 1951 by affiliating to Travancore university. The college has got
affiliated to Calicut university in1968. M.ed course started in 1978. The college is
upgraded as INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION since 1993
with view to conduct advanced courses in education and to organize in service
training to secondary and higher secondary school teachers. The BT&LT

Courses which started first was changed as B.Ed . now the institution offers B.Ed
courses in eight optional subjects with an intake of 50 students

Malayalam
Sanskrit

Hindi

English

Social science
Mathematics
Natural science
Physical science

The M.Ed course is also have an intake capacity of 50 . the college is celebrated its
platinum jubilee [75year] in the last year .the college was Accredited with B+ by
NAAC in 2016

Vision-to develop world class teachers who can guide the generation for
transforming the world to be a better place to live in where people and nations live
in peace and harmony with nature

Mission- Holistic development through excellent pedagogic training, environmental,
cultural practices and life skill education.




Teaching faculty

Sl.no | Name designation Phone

1 Dr. C.Praveen Asst.professor 9446532792
englishincharge of
principal

2 Dr. Harinarayanan.KR Asso professorsanskrit 9446030082

3 Dr. Happy.P.V Asso.professorsocialscience | 9446870670

4 C.Venugopal Asst.professor mathematics | 9446517845

5 Sheena Jose. A Asst.professor Malayalam 9446529993

6 Dr.ANJU.I Asst.professor 9447417997
physicalscience

7 Dr.K.G.Sree kala ASSt. professor, physical 9446343364
education

8 Dr.R. Lakshmi Asst.professor Hindi 9496532274

9 Mubi.k Mohammed Ali Asst.professor Natural 9446583745
Science

10 Anitha .K.D Asst . professor 9447782835
Educational Psychology

11 Prasnth. P Asst. professor Educational | 9567239932
Psychology

Libarary department
1 | Nisha seban | Sr. libararian | 9846224654




Office section

Slno Name Designation Phone
1. Moideen.P,M Sr.supdt 9747880425
2. Sabitha.v.A Head Accountant 9946256717
3. Nilim kumar Sr. clerk 9995392163
4. Saritha Sr. clerk 9946753351
5. kavitha Sr. clerk 9048408177
6. Johny.b.AJonwork arrangement] | Sr. clerk 9746986809
7. Renitha. K.J clerk 9947047096
8. Bindhumol.K Sel.gr typist 9656467864
9. Savitha.k . 1.d Typist 9496532274
10. Siju.t.n l.d typist 8547194068
11. Valsala.v.k Lab attender 9400997679
12. Radhakrishnan.P.A Lab attender 7907531071
13. Shinoj.T.P Lab attender 9895057879
14. Varghese.p Office Attendant 9020458889
15. Sajan.j.g Office attendant 9539184161
16. Jose joseph Office attendant 8087519794
17. Lissy.p.d Office attendant 8606424769
18. Mahesh.p.m Full time Sweeper 9567812232
19. Lissy.k.v Full time sweeper 8606424769
20. Santhakumary.M,R Part time sweeper 9745419904
21. Usha.p.k Part time sweeper 984614419904
22, Say00j.p.s Night watchman 9633721064

Important days

July-4 Foundation day

July-11 World poulationday

August-6 Horoshimaday

August 15 Independenceday

August-20 Sadbhavanadivas

September5 Teachers day

September8 World literacy day

Septemberl4 Hindi divas

September 25 Social justice day

September 27 World tourisam day

October2 Gandhi jayanthi

October5 World teachers day




October 15 World students day
October 24 U.N.day
November-1 Keralapiravi dinam

November-11

National education day

November-14

Sisudinam

Decemberl10 Human rights day
Januvry-1 Newyear day
January-26 Republic day
January-30 Martyr’s day
February 21 National mothertounge day
February 28 National science day
March-8 International womens day
March 14 Pie day
March-15 World consumer righs day
March-22 Jaladinam
Structure of the B.Ed programme
SEMESTER-1
Course | Courses hours External Internal- Total
code marks marks marks
Edu-01 | Education in contemporary india 100 80 20 100
Edu02 | Development of learner 100 80 20 100
Edu03 | School organization 50 40 10 50
Edu04 | Understanding Disciplines And 50 40 10 50
Subjects
Edu05 | Theoratical bases of teaching optional | 100 80 20 100
subjects
Tasks and assignments for courses 30
Edu-01 05
College based practicum and tests for | 30
couses 1-5
Edu- Micro teaching 30 30 30
101
Edul02 | Language across curriculum 50 50 50
Edul02 | Yoga helth &physical education 30 30 30
Co-curricular 80 0 0
Activities/tutorials/Guidance/utilizing
libarary resources
total 600 320 180 500

SEMESTER-2




COUSECODE | COURSE HOURS EXTERNAL | INTERNAL | TOTAL
EDU-06 Perspectives on education 50 40 10 50
Edu-07 Facilitating learning 100 80 20 100
Edu-08 Assessment for learning 100 80 20 100
Edu-09 Pedagogic practices of 100 80 20 100
optional subjects
Tasks &assignments for 30
course 06-10
College based practicum and | 30
tests for 06-10
Edu201-1 Peerdiscussion 20 20 20
Edu201-2 Observation&demonstration | 10 10 10
Edu201-3 Peercritisisam 30 30 30
Edu-201-4 Workshop on teacher 10 20 20
enhancement
Edu201-5 Initiatory school experiences | 30 20 20
Cocurricular activities 10 0 0
Total 600 280 170 450
Semester-3
Sl.no Courses Hours external Internal Total
Edu301 School 16weaks 260 260
internship
Edu302 Artand drama | 30 30 30
in education
Edu303 Yogahelth 30 30 30
&physical
education
Edu304 Community 30 30 30
living camp
Total 350 350
Semester-4
COUSECODE | COURSE HOURS EXTERNAL INTERNAL TOTAL
EDU-10 Gender school 50 40 10 50
&society
Edu-11 Educational 50 40 10 50
thoughts and
practices
Edu-12 Creating an 50 40 10 50
inclusive school
Edul3 Professionalizing | 50 40 10 50
optional subjects
Edu-14 Additional 50 40 10 50
options




1,Child rights
education

2, environmental
education

3, education for
differently abled
4, guidance and
counseling

5, health and
physical
education

6, management
in school
education

7, value and
peace education

Tasks
&assignments
for course
edull-14

30

College based
practicum and
tests for 11-14

20

Edu401

Critical
understanding of
ICT

30

30

30

Edu402

Understanding
the self

30

30

30

Edu403-1

Supwé&working
with community

30

20

20

Edu403-2

Field trip/study
tour

30

20

20

Edu-404

Practical
Examination and
viva voce

100

100

seminar

50

Cocurricular
activities

70

Total

300

150

450

Grand total

1700

M.Ed curriculum-semester-1

code title

credits

external
marks

Internal
marks

Total

Med01 | Advanced

4

80

20

100




philosophy of
education
Med02 | Psychology of 4 80 20 100
learning and
development
Med03 | Trends and issues | 4 80 20 100
in education
Med04 | Introduction of 4 80 20 100
educattonal
research and
statistics
Med101 | Yoga education 1 25 25
practical
Med102 | Ict cum 1 25 25
softskillsworkshop
18 320 130 450
Semester-2
code title credits external Internal Total
marks marks
Med05 | History, sociology | 4 80 20 100
and political
economy of
education
Med06 | Psychology of 4 80 20 100
individual
differences
Med07 | Curriculum 4 80 20 100
development and
transaction
Med08 advancedresearch | 4 80 20 100
and statistics
Med201 | Research proposal | 2 50 50
Internship general 75 75
paper
525 525
Semester-3
code title credits external Internal Total
marks marks
Med09 Teacher 4 80 20 100
education -theory
Med10 Teacher education | 4 100 100
-practicals




Semester-4

Med11.1

Elementary
education

80

20

100

Med11-
2

Methodology and
pedagogy of
elementary
education

80

20

100

Med12-

Context and
issues of
secondary
education

80

20

100

Methodology of
optional subjects

80

20

100

total

20

240

160

400

code

title

credits

external
marks

Internal
marks

Total

Med13

Current practices
in education

1, guidance and
counseling

2, educational
evaluation

3, advanced
educational
technology

4, educational
management ,
planning and
financing

4

80

20

100

Med14

Levels of
education

1, early
childhood care
and education
2, higher
education

3, non-formal
education

4, alternative
education

80

20

100

Med15

Emerging issues
in education
1, inclusive

80

20

100




education
2, environment
education
3, human rights
and value
education
4, comparative
education

Med401

Internship as per
specialization

75

75

Med402

dissertation

100

100

200

Med403

vivavoce

50

50

Med404

Academic
writing workshop

total

24

390

235

625

Grand
total

2000




