INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION

[GOVT. Training college] THRISSUR

Accredited by NAAC with B+

Academic calendar& Dairy 2019-20

Name
Roll number-
Optional

Palace road

Thrissur-680020

Phone- 0487-2331185

Fax- 0487-2331185

Email <u>iasethrissur@gmail.com</u>

Website- www.iasethrissur.ac.in

Profile of the college

The institution was established in 1945 as Government Training college and inaugurated on 4thJuly by sir George Boag, the Diwan of cochin. It remained as an eminent teacher training institute to chum out teachers of excellence. It was initially affiliated to the University of Madras. The college was wound up as a measure of retrenchment with the integration of Travancore and Cochin in 1949.

It was restarted in 1951 by affiliating to Travancore university. The college has got affiliated to Calicut university in 1968. M.ed course started in 1978. The college is upgraded as INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION since 1993 with view to conduct advanced courses in education and to organize in service training to secondary and higher secondary school teachers. The BT<

Courses which started first was changed as B.Ed. now the institution offers B.Ed courses in eight optional subjects with an intake of 50 students

Malayalam

Sanskrit

Hindi

English

Social science

Mathematics

Natural science

Physical science

The M.Ed course is also have an intake capacity of 50 . the college is celebrated its platinum jubilee [75year] in the last year .the college was Accredited with B+ by NAAC in 2016

Vision-to develop world class teachers who can guide the generation for transforming the world to be a better place to live in where people and nations live in peace and harmony with nature

Mission- Holistic development through excellent pedagogic training, environmental, cultural practices and life skill education.

Teaching faculty

Sl.no	Name	designation	Phone
1	Dr. C.Praveen	Asst.professor englishincharge of principal	9446532792
2	Dr. Harinarayanan.KR	Asso professorsanskrit	9446030082
3	Dr. Happy.P.V	Asso.professorsocialscience	9446870670
4	C.Venugopal	Asst.professor mathematics	9446517845
5	Sheena Jose. A	Asst.professor Malayalam	9446529993
6	Dr.ANJU.I	Asst.professor physicalscience	9447417997
7	Dr.K.G.Sree kala	ASSt. professor, physical education	9446343364
8	Dr.R. Lakshmi	Asst.professor Hindi	9496532274
9	Mubi.k Mohammed Ali	Asst.professor Natural Science	9446583745
10	Anitha .K.D	Asst . professor Educational Psychology	9447782835
11	Prasnth. P	Asst. professor Educational Psychology	9567239932

Libarary department

1 Nisha seban Sr. libararian 9846224654

Office section

Slno	Name	Designation	Phone
1.	Moideen.P,M	Sr.supdt	9747880425
2.	Sabitha.v.A	Head Accountant	9946256717
3.	Nilim kumar	Sr. clerk	9995392163
4.	Saritha	Sr. clerk	9946753351
5.	kavitha	Sr . clerk	9048408177
6.	Johny.b.A[onwork arrangement]	Sr. clerk	9746986809
7.	Renitha. K.J	clerk	9947047096
8.	Bindhumol.K	Sel.gr typist	9656467864
9.	Savitha.k	. l.d Typist	9496532274
10.	Siju.t.n	1.d typist	8547194068
11.	Valsala.v.k	Lab attender	9400997679
12.	Radhakrishnan.P.A	Lab attender	7907531071
13.	Shinoj.T.P	Lab attender	9895057879
14.	Varghese.p	Office Attendant	9020458889
15.	Sajan.j.g	Office attendant	9539184161
16.	Jose joseph	Office attendant	8087519794
17.	Lissy.p.d	Office attendant	8606424769
18.	Mahesh.p.m	Full time Sweeper	9567812232
19.	Lissy.k.v	Full time sweeper	8606424769
20.	Santhakumary.M,R	Part time sweeper	9745419904
21.	Usha.p.k	Part time sweeper	984614419904
22.	Sayooj.p.s	Night watchman	9633721064

Important days

July-4	Foundation day
July-11	World poulationday
August-6	Horoshimaday
August 15	Independenceday
August-20	Sadbhavanadivas
September5	Teachers day
September8	World literacy day
September14	Hindi divas
September 25	Social justice day
September 27	World tourisam day
October2	Gandhi jayanthi
October5	World teachers day

October 15	World students day
October 24	U.N.day
November-1	Keralapiravi dinam
November-11	National education day
November-14	Sisudinam
December10	Human rights day
Januvry-1	Newyear day
January-26	Republic day
January-30	Martyr's day
February 21	National mothertounge day
February 28	National science day
March-8	International womens day
March 14	Pie day
March-15	World consumer righs day
March-22	Jaladinam

Structure of the B.Ed programme

SEMESTER-1

Course	Courses	hours	External	Internal-	Total
code			marks	marks	marks
Edu-01	Education in contemporary india	100	80	20	100
Edu02	Development of learner	100	80	20	100
Edu03	School organization	50	40	10	50
Edu04	Understanding Disciplines And Subjects	50	40	10	50
Edu05	Theoratical bases of teaching optional subjects	100	80	20	100
	Tasks and assignments for courses Edu-01_05	30			
	College based practicum and tests for couses 1-5	30			
Edu- 101	Micro teaching	30		30	30
Edu102	Language across curriculum	50		50	50
Edu102	Yoga helth &physical education	30		30	30
	Co-curricular Activities/tutorials/Guidance/utilizing libarary resources	80		0	0
total		600	320	180	500

SEMESTER-2

COUSECODE	COURSE	HOURS	EXTERNAL	INTERNAL	TOTAL
EDU-06	Perspectives on education	50	40	10	50
Edu-07	Facilitating learning	100	80	20	100
Edu-08	Assessment for learning	100	80	20	100
Edu-09	Pedagogic practices of optional subjects	100	80	20	100
	Tasks & assignments for course 06-10	30			
	College based practicum and tests for 06-10	30			
Edu201-1	Peerdiscussion	20		20	20
Edu201-2	Observation&demonstration	10		10	10
Edu201-3	Peercritisisam	30		30	30
Edu-201-4	Workshop on teacher enhancement	10		20	20
Edu201-5	Initiatory school experiences	30		20	20
	Cocurricular activities	10		0	0
Total		600	280	170	450

Semester-3

Sl.no	Courses	Hours	external	Internal	Total
Edu301	School	16weaks		260	260
	internship				
Edu302	Art and drama	30		30	30
	in education				
Edu303	Yogahelth	30		30	30
	&physical				
	education				
Edu304	Community	30		30	30
	living camp				
Total				350	350

Semester-4

COUSECODE	COURSE	HOURS	EXTERNAL	INTERNAL	TOTAL
EDU-10	Gender school	50	40	10	50
	&society				
Edu-11	Educational	50	40	10	50
	thoughts and				
	practices				
Edu-12	Creating an	50	40	10	50
	inclusive school				
Edu13	Professionalizing	50	40	10	50
	optional subjects				
Edu-14	Additional	50	40	10	50
	options				

	1,Child rights education				
	2, environmental				
	education				
	3, education for				
	differently abled				
	4, guidance and				
	counseling				
	5, health and				
	physical				
	education				
	6, management				
	in school				
	education				
	7, value and				
	peace education				
	Tasks	30			
	&assignments				
	for course				
	edu11-14				
	College based	20			
	practicum and				
E1 401	tests for 11-14	20		20	20
Edu401	Critical	30		30	30
	understanding of				
Edu402	ICT	20		20	20
Edu402	Understanding the self	30		30	30
Edu403-1	Supw&working	30		20	20
Edu403-1	with community	30		20	20
Edu403-2	Field trip/study	30		20	20
Edu+03-2	tour	30		20	20
Edu-404	Practical		100		100
	Examination and				
	viva voce				
	seminar	50			20
	Cocurricular	70		0	0
	activities				
Total			300	150	450
Grand total					1700

M.Ed curriculum-semester-1

code	title	credits	external marks	Internal marks	Total
Med01	Advanced	4	80	20	100

	philosophy of education				
Med02	Psychology of learning and development	4	80	20	100
Med03	Trends and issues in education	4	80	20	100
Med04	Introduction of educattonal research and statistics	4	80	20	100
Med101	Yoga education practical	1		25	25
Med102	Ict cum softskillsworkshop	1		25	25
_		18	320	130	450

Semester-2

code	title	credits	external marks	Internal marks	Total
Med05	History, sociology and political economy of education	4	80	20	100
Med06	Psychology of individual differences	4	80	20	100
Med07	Curriculum development and transaction	4	80	20	100
Med08	advancedresearch and statistics	4	80	20	100
Med201	Research proposal	2		50	50
	Internship general paper			75	75
				525	525

Semester-3

code	title	credits	external	Internal	Total
			marks	marks	
Med09	Teacher education -theory	4	80	20	100
Med10	Teacher education -practicals	4		100	100

Med11.1	Elementary education	4	80	20	100
Med11- 2	Methodology and pedagogy of elementary education	4	80	20	100
Med12- 1	Context and issues of secondary education	4	80	20	100
	Methodology of optional subjects	4	80	20	100
	total	20	240	160	400

Semester-4

code	title	credits	external marks	Internal marks	Total
Med13	Current practices in education 1, guidance and counseling 2, educational evaluation 3, advanced educational technology 4, educational management, planning and financing	4	80	20	100
Med14	Levels of education 1, early childhood care and education 2, higher education 3, non-formal education 4, alternative education	4	80	20	100
Med15	Emerging issues in education 1, inclusive	4	80	20	100

	education 2, environment education 3, human rights and value education 4, comparative education				
Med401	Internship as per specialization	4		75	75
Med402	dissertation	4	100	100	200
Med403	vivavoce	2	50		50
Med404	Academic writing workshop				
	total	24	390	235	625
Grand total					2000